#### 504378868 05/22/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4425563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A. LERNER	03/27/2017
R. KIRK PRICE	03/20/2017
SCOTT R. KARLSEN	03/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NLIGHT PHOTONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5408 NE 88TH STREET, BLDG. E
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98665

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15384059
Application Number:	62269794

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: tamara.daw@klarquist.com

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP (NLIGHT PHOTONIC **Correspondent Name:** 

121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7830-95676-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ETHAN A. MCGRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Ethan A. McGrath/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0663 504378868

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0664

#### ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

WHEREAS, we, Scott A. Lerner, R. Kirk Price, and Scott R. Karlsen, have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/269,794, filed on December 18, 2015, entitled "REVERSE INTERLEAVING FOR LASER LINE GENERATORS," and

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/384,059, filed on December 19, 2016, entitled "REVERSE INTERLEAVING FOR LASER LINE GENERATORS," which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, nLIGHT, Inc. (formerly known as nLIGHT Photonics Corporation) a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5408 NE 88th Street, Bldg. E, Vancouver, Washington 98665 (hereinafter "nLIGHT"), desires to acquire or confirm an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the assignment of our inventions to nLIGHT pursuant to our Confidential Information, Invention Assignment and Non-Competition Agreement, we, Scott A. Lerner, R. Kirk Price, and Scott R. Karlsen hereby confirm our assignment and transfer to (and do hereby assign and transfer to) nLIGHT, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, the patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, the patent applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by nLIGHT, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to nLIGHT, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all

rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid nLIGHT, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment Confirmation any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

		Scot A Der	
At Manine Del Ro	n . /A	Scott A. Lemer	r Till Miller (1984) Till Miller (1984) Till Miller (1984)
(City and S	tate)	The second of th	
on this 27 day of Mon	<u>L</u> , 2017.		
STATE OF	) ) ss.		er e
COUNTY OF	) SS.		
This day of	. 2017.	before me personally came t	he above-named
Scott A. Lerner, who executed one that this instrument was forth therein.	l the foregoing ins	trument in my presence, and	who acknowledged
		ng professional and the second	
		see Artached C	a Ack.

Notary Public For

My commission expires:

[SEAL]

REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0666

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the etruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )  County of Los Angeles )	
On March 27, 2017 before me, Timoth	w Steven Gomez, Notary Public ,
On March 27, 2017 before me Jimoth  Date  personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Soft Lerner	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e edged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in s/per/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Notary Public - California	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	and the same of th
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:
22016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	ury.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #590

PATENT

REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0667

	Rayand Shy Rin
At Redmond WA (City and State)	R. Kirk Price
on this <u>Zo</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2017.	
STATE OF WA )  COUNTY OF Ling )	SS.
COUNTY OF <i>king</i>	
Kirk Price, who executed the foregoing in	2017, before me personally came the above-named R. astrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me tirk Price's own free will for the purpose set forth
Notary Public State of Washington DARIA CHENG My Appointment Froites Dec 21, 2019	Notary Public For My commission expires: Dec 21, 2019

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Jandoven ua

City and State)

on this day of 201

COUNTY OF SS.

This day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017, before me personally came the above-named Scott R. Karlsen, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Scott R. Karlsen's own free will for the purpose set

Notary Public
State of Washington
ROSE M TRAVIS
My Appointment Expires May 24, 2018

forth therein.

Notary Public For My commission expires: